$ATA pocument cs06” - 2000

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement
Amendment Number; 001

TO: Charles E. Collins, Director of Construction Services
(Owner’s Representative)

In accordance with the Agreement dated: July 19, 2005

BETWEEN the Owner:

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
1960 Landings Blvd

Sarasota, FL 34231

and the Architect:
Seibert Architects, P A.
325 Central Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34236

for the Project:

(Name and address)

Middle School EE - North Port
North Port, Florida

Authorization is requested
X to proceed with Additional Services or a Change in Services
L1 to incur Additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As Follows:
Ttem 3 2 37 be increased by $25,000 for miscellaneous revisons to the buildings.
Itern 3 2 38 be added in the amount not to exceed $17,567.75 for professional services for the development of a
building program and a building design for a shared use Library
Item 3.2 .39 be added in the amount of $175,000.00 for professional services required to pursue LEED certification
for the campus
Ttem 3.2.40 be added in the amount not to exceed $144,000.00 for professional services to redesign Building #7
Item 3 2 41 be added in the amount not to exceed $50,000.00 for professional services for revisions to the site design
resulting from building changes and site drainage issues.

TOTAL = $411,567.,75

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
{Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties. }

Compensation:
Adjustments to compensation are as included above.

Time:
N/A

AlA Document GBO6™ — 2000. Copyright © 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All tights reserved, WARNING: This AlA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Pocument, or any portion of it,
may result In severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the taw. This document was produced

by AlA software at 09:13:10 on 11/29/2006 under Order No 1000237820 _1 which expires on 7/22/2007 and is not for resale
User Notes: (2364211744)




SUBMITTED BY:
‘%‘4 /A |

AGREED TO:

(Signature) J

Samuel C. Holladay, ATA

(Signature)
Charles E Collins, Director of Construction _
Services /The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida

f Pn'ntffd name and title)

] ,

(Printed name and title)

(Date)

{Date)

AlA Bocument G606™ -- 2000. Copyright © 2001 by The American Institute of Architecis. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction er distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it,
may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penaities, and will be prosscuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced
by AlA software at 09:13:10 on 11/28/2006 under Qrder No 1000237820_1 which expires on 7/22/2007 and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(2364211744)




